A.P.N. No.: 004-114-02
R.P.T.T. \$156.00
Escrow No.: 82775
Recording Requested By:

Cow County Title Co.

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:

SASHA POULSEN
P O Box 552
Alamo, NV 89001

LINCOLN COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$156.00 Rec:\$37.00
Total:\$193.00
COW COUNTYTILE

2021-159524
01/26/2021 01:41 PM



OFFICIAL RECORD

AMY ELMER, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That BRIAN GABRIEL GARDNER and MARCIA BETH GARDNER, husband and wife for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to SASHA POULSEN a married woman as her sole and separate property, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

A parcel of land situate within the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of the Northwest Quarter (NW1/4) of Section 8, Township 7 South, Range 61 East, M.D.B.& M., situate in the Town of Alamo, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point 314 feet West of the Northwest corner of Press Lamb's lot (as of March 10, 1955) and running thence Southwesterly 217 feet;

Thence running West 122 feet;

Thence running North 217 feet;

Thence running East 180 feet.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion of land conveyed by the Deed recorded December 30, 2013 in Book 284 of Official Records, page 433 as File No. 144747, Lincoln County, Nevada records, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the East side of the Southern extension of First West Street from which the Northwest corner of the said Section 8 bears North 69°24'37" West, 1898.57 feet;

Thence North 89°35'19" East, 124.50 feet to a reference monument (a #5 rebar with cap stamped REF-MONUMENT PLS 12751);

Thence continuing 8.36 feet to the centerline of the concrete lined irrigation canal;

Thence South 16°28'18" West, 6.8 feet along said centerline;

Thence South 89°46'20" West, 130.83 feet to the East right of way of the South extension of First West Street; Thence North 00°55'19" West, 6.09 feet along the said East right of First West Street to the point of beginning.

Together with that portion of land delineated on the Amended Boundary Line Adjustment Record of Survey recorded May 1, 2009 in Book C of Plats, page 462 as File No. 133719, Lincoln County, Nevada records, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the North corner of this boundary line adjustment on the South right of way line of Second South Street, a point from which the Northwest corner of said Section 5 bears North 76°51'14" West, 2006.43 feet; Thence South 05°24'42" East, 25.82 feet at or to a #5 rebar with cap stamped L SMITH PLS 12751; Thence South 02°31'07" West, 21.67 feet at or to a #5 rebar with cap stamped L SMITH PLS 12751;

Thence South 13°09'07" West, 101.27 feet at or to a #5 rebar with cap stamped L SMITH PLS 12751; Thence South 15°56'07" West 68.37 feet at or to a #5 rebar with cap stamped L SMITH PLS 12751; Thence North 11°43'55" East, 215.14 feet to the point of beginning.

The basis of bearings is the North line of the Alamo South Subdivision, Tract Number 1, Units 1 & 2, recorded January 23, 1977 in Book A of Plats, pages 124 and 126 as File Nos. 59020 and 59021, Lincoln County Nevada records, corner to corner which is North 59°23'52" East.

The above legal description is a metes and bounds description and was obtained from a Grant, Bargain Sale Deed, recorded November 1, 1972 in Book 6 of Official Records, page 296 as File No. 52335; from a Deed recorded December 30, 2013 in Book 284 of Official Records, page 433 as File No. 144747; and from the Amended Boundary Line Adjustment Record of Survey recorded May 1, 2009 in Book C of Plats, page 462 as File No. 133719, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

This additional information required by NRS 111.312 and NRS 239B.030.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2020 - 2021: 004-114-02

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.
- 3. A new Deed of Trust to record concurrent

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

State of Sta

My Appt. Expires December 19, 2023

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assess	sor Parcel Numb	er(s)					
	a) 004-114-02					•		\ \
	b)							\ \
	c)				•			\ \
	d)				•			\ \
2.	·	f Property:			•	J.		\ \
		Vacant Land	b) 🔲	Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECO	RDER'S	OPTIONAL	USE ONLY
		Condo/Twnhse		2-4 Plex	Book:	Commence	Page:	
	<i>'</i> —	Apt.Bldg	<i>,</i> —	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Rec	ording: _		
	. —	Agricultural		Mobile Home	Notes:			
	i) 🗆	Other	, Ц					
	·/ L					The same of the sa	1	
3.	Total V	/alue/Sale Price o	of Prope	rty				\$40,000.00
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of Property) ()
		er Tax Value:						\$40,000.00
		roperty Transfer	Tax Due) :				\$156.00
<u>4.</u>		nption Claimed:		ND0 075 000 0-	Marin 1		/	
			•	r NRS 375.090, Se	ction			
	D. EX	plain Reason for	Exemp	lon:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
5	Partial	Interest Percent	age beir	ng transferred: 100)	%		
Ο.				acknowledges, un		75.	pursuant to	
NF	RS 375.	060 and NRS 37	5.110, t	hat the information	provided is c	orrect to t	the best of t	heir
inf	ormatic	n and belief, and	can be	supported by docu	umentation if	called upo	on to substa	intiate the
inf	ormatic	n provided herei	n. Furth	ermore, the parties	agree that di	isallowan	ce of any cl	aimed
ex	emptio	n, or other detern	nination	of additional tax do	ue, may resul	t in a pen	alty of 10%	of the tax
du	e plus i	nterest at 1% pe	r month.	. Pursuant to NRS additiona⊩ a mount o	375.030, the	Buyer and	u Seller sna	iii be
JOI	nuy and	severally liable	ioi ally	additionaractiount	O PARTIE			
		8	W`(
Sig	gnaturé	The Ille	1	ME		Capacity	Grantor	
	-	BRIAN GABRIE	L GARI	ONER				
d	And the second		1		/ /			
<u>(</u> .			The same of			Capacity	Grantee	
SI	gnature	SASHA POULS	ENI			apacity .	Giantee	
		SASHA POULS	LIN		per-			
	SE	LLER (GRANTO	OR) INF	ORMATION	BUYE	R (GRAI	NTEE) INFO	<u>ORMATION</u>
		(REQI	JIRED)				EQUIRED)	
Pr	int Nam		- 1	ARDNER and	Print Name:			
Ν		MARCIA BE		RDNER	Address:	P O Box	552	
	dress:	7308 Hospit	ality PL	/	City:	Alamo	Zip:	89001
	ty:	Las Vegas	Zin:	89131	State: <u>NV</u>		Zip.	09001
્રા	ate: <u>N</u>		_ Zip:	03101	-			
C	OMPAN	Y/PERSON REC	QUESTI	NG RECORDING	(required if n	ot seller	or buyer)	
		ne: Cow County			Escrow #:	82775		
	dress:	P.O. Box 51			-			
Ci	ty:	Pioche			State: <u>NV</u>		Zip:	89043

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Asses:	sor Parcel Number	er(s)			•			
a) 004	-114-02		_			\ \		
b)						\ \		
c)						\ \		
d)						\ \		
·	of Property:		_	Page 1		\ \		
	Vacant Land	b) Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECO	ORDER'S	OPTIONAL	USE ONLY		
, _	Condo/Twnhse	· - -	Book:		Page:			
-/ -	Apt.Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Re	cording: _	The same of the sa			
		h) Mobile Home	Notes:					
	Agricultural	11) 🔲 Miòplie Florric		The state of the s				
i) 🗖	Other				_			
O T-4-13	Johna /Cala Dring (of Branaths			\	\$40,000.00		
3. Iotal V	/alue/Sale Price o	oure Only (value of Prone	erty) (-)		
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of Property) (
	er rax value. Property Transfer	Tay Dua:	1			\$156.00		
	mption Claimed:	lax Due.	_					
4. If Exer	opefor Tay Every	ption per NRS 375.090, S	ection		/			
	plain Reason for							
D. E	chiain veason ioi	Exemption.						
5 Dortis	Unterest Percent	age being transferred: 10	00	%				
The u	ndersigned decla	res and acknowledges, u	nder penalty (of perjury,	pursuant to			
NIDC 275	060 and NRS 37	75 110 that the information	n provided is	correct to	the best of 1	neir		
information	on and belief and	t can be supported by doo	cumentation if	called upo	on to substa	antiate the		
information	on provided herei	n. Furthermore, the partie	es agree that o	disallowan	ce of any ci	aimeo		
evemntio	n or other determ	mination of additional tax (due, may rest	iit in a pen	alty of 10%	or the tax		
due plus	interest at 1% pe	er month. Pursuant to NRS	375.030, the	Buyer an	d Seller sna	all be		
jointly an	d severally liable	for any additional amount	t owed.					
-	~ \		1			•		
And the second	/ /]]	Capacity	Grantor			
Signature	BRIAN GABRIE	T CADDNED	/ /	Capacity	Oranio			
A STATE OF THE STA	BRIAN GABRIE	IL GANDINEN	/ /					
	C-2011	1/1/1						
Signature		MMM		Capacity	Grantee			
Oignatare	SASHA POULS	SEN						
<u>S</u>		OR) INFORMATION	BUY			DRMATION		
	(REQ	UIRED)			EQUIRED)			
Print Nar		RIEL GARDNER and			POULSEN			
\		TH GARDNER	_Address:	P O Box	(002			
Address:		ality PL	_ City:	Alamo	Zip:	89001		
City:	Las Vegas	7:n: 00424	_ State: <u>NV</u>		Zip.	03001		
State: N	V	Zip: <u>89131</u>	_					
COMBA	NAIDEBSUM BE	QUESTING RECORDING	(required if	not seller	or buyer)			
	ne: Cow County		Escrow #:	82775				
Address:		8, 328 Main Street						
City:	Pioche	-1	State: NV		Zip:	89043		